**Beat: Automobiles** 

# FRENCH COMPANY PEUGEOT AND ATP ANNOUNCE A GLOBAL PARTNERSHIP BEGINNING IN 2016

#### PEUGEOT OFFICIAL CAR OF ATP WORLD TOUR

PARIS, 04.11.2015, 17:50 Time

**USPA NEWS -** French Company PEUGEOT and the ATP announced, November 3, a new global partnership, beginning in 2016. The partnership will see PEUGEOT become the Official Car of the ATP World Tour, with a fleet of 500 vehicles worldwide...

French Company PEUGEOT and the ATP announced, November 3, a new global partnership, beginning in 2016. The partnership will see PEUGEOT become the Official Car of the ATP World Tour, with a fleet of 500 vehicles worldwide. PEUGEOT will become a Platinum partner of the ATP World Tour as well as the Official Car at more than 20 ATP World Tour tournaments. More than 500 vehicles - 508, 3008, 5008, and the Expert Tepee - will provide first class transportation services for players, officials, VIPs, as well as the general public across the events.

PEUGEOT has had an involvement in tennis for more than three decades, and counts ATP World No.1 Novak Djokovic, as well as the likes of David Ferrer, Juan Martin del Potro, David Goffin, Jeremy Chardy, Benoit Paire, Tommy Robredo, Gilles Simon, Alize Cornet and Belinda Bencic among its ambassadors.

This latest partnership strengthens PEUGEOT's long association with tennis by officially linking its presence in 160 countries with the ATP World Tour's global footprint.

'PEUGEOT has a rich history in our sport and this long-term partnership with the ATP World Tour will cement their position as the preeminent car brand in tennis,' said Chris Kermode, ATP Executive Chairman & President. 'As we witness record audiences worldwide, we're delighted to attract such a reputable international brand as PEUGEOT and welcome them to our growing portfolio of partners.'

Source: Peugeot Citroën SA

Ruby BIRD http://www.portfolio.uspa24.com/ Yasmina BEDDOU http://www.yasmina-beddou.uspa24.com/

## Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-6102/french-company-peugeot-and-atp-announce-a-global-partnership-beginning-in-2016.html

## Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Ruby BIRD & Yasmina BEDDOU (Journalists/Directors)

## **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Ruby BIRD & Yasmina BEDDOU (Journalists/Directors)

## **Editorial program service of General News Agency:** United Press Association, Inc.

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com